3. AVARE

CONOOrWN =

. Aguas de Santa Barbara
. Arandu

. Avaré

. Bardo de Antonina

. Bernardino de Campos

Canitar

. Cerqueira César
. Chavantes
. Coronel Macedo

. Espirito Santo do Turvo
. Fartura

. laras

. Ipaussu

. Itai

. ltaporanga

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

Manduri

Oleo

Ourinhos
Paranapanema
Piraju

Ribeirdo do Sul
Salto Grande

Santa Cruz do Rio Pardo
Sao Pedro do Turvo
Sarutaia

Taguai

Taquarituba

Tejupa

Timburi




